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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1565

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 SEPTEMBER 2014

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)

1565. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(5)

REPLY:

(1)

With regard to the Sedibeng Regional Wastewater Treatment Works scheme, what amount was budgeted for the project for the (a) 2012-13, (b) 2013-14, (c) 2014-15
and (d) 2015-16 financial years;

how much of the budget for the (a) 2012-13 and (b) 2013-14 financial years was actually spent;

what are the (a) major components of the scheme, (b) the location of these components, including sewerage plant upgrades and outfall piping and (c) estimated costs of each of these components;

has the design work of each of these components been completed; if not, (a) why not in each case and (b) at what stage of completion is the design work for each component;

(a) when will the construction of each of these components commence and (b) when will the construction of each of these components be completed?

---00000--

Refer to table below for the Sedibeng Wastewater Treatment scheme for the financial periods.

Financial Year Amount Budgeted Actual Spent
Amounts

2012/13 R 40 million R 1681615 R31 969 522

2013/14 R 90 million - -

2014/15 R 110 million - -

2015/16 R 172 million - -

(3)(@) The major components of the scheme are Sebokeng Wastewater Treatment Plant and Meyerton Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade.

(3)(b) The location of the components is in Emfuleni and Midvaal Local Municipalities

(3)(c) The estimate cost of each components are:
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Sebokeng Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade: R1.3 billion
Meyerton Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade: R255 billion
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(4) The design of the Sebokeng Wastewater Treatment Plant and Meyerton Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade upgrades has been completed.

In the case of the Sebokeng Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade, civil work is in progress whilst the mechanical contractor and electrical bulk supply contractors have been appointed. With the Meyerton Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrade, the sewage settling tank refurbishment is in progress and will be completed by December 2014. The civil tender has been awarded and the work will be completed

by December 2017.

(5) In the case of the Sebokeng Wastewater Treatment Plant civil work commenced on 14 August 2013 and will be completed in August 2016 whilst the Sewage Settling Tank refurbishment commenced in July 2014 and will be completed by 2014. The Meyerton Wastewater Treatment Plant’s civil work commences now in November 2014 and the upgrade will be completed by December 2017.
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